
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15A031 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 27 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008832 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Feb  8 2016 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL4704
HWY :SR 000,005,548
TITLE :I-5

NB NOOKSACK RIVER TO BLAINE
PAVING
15A031 (REV. 1/6/2016) 

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WHATCOM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/06/2016
09:47

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0055(245)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ANACORTES   WA  982210729
98221-8798
11497 HAVEKOST RD
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

469025CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
3876 HANNEGAN ROAD 

BELLINGHAM    WA  982269103
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -1.00 % 10.00 %

495,000.00 -5,000.00 550,000.00 50,000.00500,000.00
2 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. -50.00 % 207.69 %

6,500.00 -6,500.00 40,000.00 27,000.0013,000.00

GRADING

7.5000
3 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

13380.0000 S.Y. -70.00 % 17.0000 -32.00 %

100,350.00 -234,150.00 227,460.00 -107,040.00
25.0000

334,500.00

STRUCTURE

300.0000
4 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 5/829E

15.0000 S.F. -9.91 % 350.0000 5.11 %

4,500.00 -495.00 5,250.00 255.00
333.0000
4,995.00

26.0000
5 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL) BR. NO. 5/829E

562.0000 S.Y. 44.44 % 30.0000 66.67 %

14,612.00 4,496.00 16,860.00 6,744.00
18.0000

10,116.00

SURFACING

85.0000
6 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

70.0000 TON 142.86 % 60.0000 71.43 %

5,950.00 3,500.00 4,200.00 1,750.00
35.0000
2,450.00

LIQUID ASPHALT

7,500.0000
7 ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 

0.7000 TON 435.71 % 5,000.0000 257.14 %

5,250.00 4,270.00 3,500.00 2,520.00
1,400.0000

980.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT
8 CRACK SEALING 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 25,000.0025,000.00

40.0000
9 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK BR. NO. 5/829E

562.0000 S.Y. 60.00 % 40.0000 60.00 %

22,480.00 8,430.00 22,480.00 8,430.00
25.0000

14,050.00

2.4000
10 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

243920.0000 S.Y. 33.33 % 1.5000 -16.67 %

585,408.00 146,352.00 365,880.00 -73,176.00
1.8000

439,056.00

105.0000
11 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-22

2790.0000 TON -19.23 % 110.0000 -15.38 %

292,950.00 -69,750.00 306,900.00 -55,800.00
130.0000

362,700.00

77.0000
12 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-22

25080.0000 TON -3.75 % 79.0000 -1.25 %

1,931,160.00 -75,240.00 1,981,320.00 -25,080.00
80.0000

2,006,400.00
13 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

70,840.00 70,840.0070,840.00
14 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

47,230.00 47,230.0047,230.00
15 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

35,420.00 35,420.0035,420.00

4.7500
16 LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 

7320.0000 L.F. -20.83 % 3.2500 -45.83 %

34,770.00 -9,150.00 23,790.00 -20,130.00
6.0000

43,920.00

29.0000
17 BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 

291.0000 L.F. -17.14 % 55.0000 57.14 %

8,439.00 -1,746.00 16,005.00 5,820.00
35.0000

10,185.00
18 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-15.00 -15.00-15.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT
19 SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

37,500.00 37,500.0037,500.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

150.0000
20 ESC LEAD 

23.0000 DAY 50.00 % 50.0000 -50.00 %

3,450.00 1,150.00 1,150.00 -1,150.00
100.0000
2,300.00

110.0000
21 INLET PROTECTION 

23.0000 EACH 10.00 % 80.0000 -20.00 %

2,530.00 230.00 1,840.00 -460.00
100.0000
2,300.00

22 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

TRAFFIC

0.7500
23 PLASTIC LINE 

268430.0000 L.F. -16.67 % 0.7500 -16.67 %

201,322.50 -40,264.50 201,322.50 -40,264.50
0.9000

241,587.00

3.5000
24 PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING 

1980.0000 L.F. -41.67 % 4.0000 -33.33 %

6,930.00 -4,950.00 7,920.00 -3,960.00
6.0000

11,880.00

1.6000
25 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

22470.0000 L.F. -46.67 % 1.7500 -41.67 %

35,952.00 -31,458.00 39,322.50 -28,087.50
3.0000

67,410.00

8.0000
26 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

176.0000 S.F. 0.00 % 9.0000 12.50 %

1,408.00 0.00 1,584.00 176.00
8.0000

1,408.00

16.0000
27 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

197.0000 L.F. 45.45 % 18.0000 63.64 %

3,152.00 985.00 3,546.00 1,379.00
11.0000
2,167.00
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TRAFFIC

190.0000
28 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

25.0000 EACH -15.56 % 200.0000 -11.11 %

4,750.00 -875.00 5,000.00 -625.00
225.0000
5,625.00

70.0000
29 PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 

48.0000 EACH -22.22 % 80.0000 -11.11 %

3,360.00 -960.00 3,840.00 -480.00
90.0000
4,320.00

52.0000
30 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

76.0000 EACH 30.00 % 65.0000 62.50 %

3,952.00 912.00 4,940.00 1,900.00
40.0000
3,040.00

200.0000
31 PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 

6.0000 EACH -60.00 % 250.0000 -50.00 %

1,200.00 -1,800.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00
500.0000
3,000.00

200.0000
32 PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 

7.0000 EACH -60.00 % 250.0000 -50.00 %

1,400.00 -2,100.00 1,750.00 -1,750.00
500.0000
3,500.00

57.5000
33 PLASTIC YIELD LINE SYMBOL 

34.0000 EACH 15.00 % 65.0000 30.00 %

1,955.00 255.00 2,210.00 510.00
50.0000
1,700.00

45.0000
34 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

872.0000 EACH 12.50 % 55.0000 37.50 %

39,240.00 4,360.00 47,960.00 13,080.00
40.0000

34,880.00

35.0000
35 BARRIER DELINEATOR 

24.0000 EACH 16.67 % 40.0000 33.33 %

840.00 120.00 960.00 240.00
30.0000
720.00

5,175.0000
36 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1

3.3000 MI. 223.44 % 3,250.0000 103.13 %

17,077.50 11,797.50 10,725.00 5,445.00
1,600.0000
5,280.00

1,380.0000
37 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

15.3000 HUND -23.33 % 2,000.0000 11.11 %

21,114.00 -6,426.00 30,600.00 3,060.00
1,800.0000
27,540.00

0.2000
38 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

536860.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 0.1600 -36.00 %

107,372.00 -26,843.00 85,897.60 -48,317.40
0.2500

134,215.00
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TRAFFIC
39 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 126.09 % 225.51 %

780,000.00 435,000.00 1,123,000.00 778,000.00345,000.00

22.0000
40 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

1056.0000 S.F. -12.00 % 18.0000 -28.00 %

23,232.00 -3,168.00 19,008.00 -7,392.00
25.0000

26,400.00

4,200.0000
41 INDUCTION LOOP TYPE 3 STOP LINE LOOPS

5.0000 EACH 37.25 % 3,000.0000 -1.96 %

21,000.00 5,700.00 15,000.00 -300.00
3,060.0000
15,300.00

1,400.0000
42 INDUCTION LOOP TYPE 3 ADVANCE LOOPS

5.0000 EACH 27.27 % 1,600.0000 45.45 %

7,000.00 1,500.00 8,000.00 2,500.00
1,100.0000
5,500.00

1,400.0000
43 INDUCTION LOOP TYPE R1 INDUCTION LOOPS

16.0000 EACH 33.33 % 1,700.0000 61.90 %

22,400.00 5,600.00 27,200.00 10,400.00
1,050.0000
16,800.00

1,700.0000
44 INDUCTION LOOP TYPE WR INDUCTION LOOPS

20.0000 EACH 13.33 % 2,600.0000 73.33 %

34,000.00 4,000.00 52,000.00 22,000.00
1,500.0000
30,000.00

45 TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM SAA 1869
L.S. -40.00 % -10.00 %

6,000.00 -4,000.00 9,000.00 -1,000.0010,000.00
46 TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM SAA 5114

L.S. -40.00 % 0.00 %

3,000.00 -2,000.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
47 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 733.33 % 266.67 %

25,000.00 22,000.00 11,000.00 8,000.003,000.00
48 REFERENCE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. 15.00 % 125.00 %

23,000.00 3,000.00 45,000.00 25,000.0020,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS
49 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
50 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-12.00 -12.00-12.00
51 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.005.00
52 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -16.67 % -16.67 %

2,500.00 -500.00 2,500.00 -500.003,000.00

$5,137,473.00 2.72% $5,558,387.60 11.14% $0.00$5,001,191.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$5,137,473.00 $5,558,387.60BASE TOTAL 2.72% 11.14%$5,001,191.00


